1259 02/02/2010 :56 01 Division of

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000021897 3)))



H100000218973A8C

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

rrom: Account N

 Account Name
 : D.M.M.L.

 Account Number
 : I20050000186

 Phone
 : (305)285-2000

 Fax Number
 : (305)285-5555

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

(77.77

FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO. THE SEVEN GROUP, LLC

Certificate of Status	0	
Certified Copy	0	
Page Count	02	
Estimated Charge	\$125.00	

S. HAWKES

FEB **3 -** 2010

FILEI

6

EXAMINER

Help

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

,					
02	/02/2010 14:56 305-2	285-5555	DMML		FAGE 02
•	850-617-8381	2/2/2010 11:34	4:18 AM PAGE 1/	001 Fax Server	
		•			9
		1			
	February 2, 2010	FLORIDA	DEPARTMENT OF STAT	E	
	D.M.M.L.	Divi	sion of Corporations		
	, Soeject: the seven of Ref: W10000005236	ROUP, LLC			
We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet. The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same sa, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.					
• .	Adding "of Florida" of	-	-	is not acceptable.	1
	Los you have any furth	let questions co	ncerning your doc	ument, please call	
	Suzast Rawkes Regulatory Specialist Regulatoriation/Qualific	: ТТ Т.	AX Aud. #: H10000 etter Number: 610.		
REC 10 FEB - 5	ALASS				
ĩo	म्र		٦	i í	,
					 !
				-	J
		P.O BOX 632	7 - Tallahassee, Florida 32;	314	•
			· · ·		
				'	

-

ļ

02/02/2010 14:56 305-285-5555

DMML

ō

(((H10000021897 3)))

Articles of Organization THE SEVEN GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC

ARTICLE I

The name of this Florida limited liability company (this "Company") shall be: The Seven Company (this "Company") shall be: The Seven

ARTICLE !!

The initial street address of the principal office of this Company shall be: 3001 Southwest Third Avenue, Miami, Florida 33129. The mailing address of the principal office of the Company shall be 3001 Southwest Third Avenue, Miami, Florida 33129.

ARTICLE III

This Company's registered agent in the State of Florida shall be: David Everett Marko, 3001 Southwest Third Avenue, Miami, Florida 33129.

ARTICLE IV

This Company shall be member managed unless otherwise stated in its operating regulations or operating agreement, or any amendments thereto.

ARTICLE V

This Company's existence shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE VI

This Company's member(s), as well as any manager(s) or officer(s), shall not be personally liable for the debts, obligations, or liabilities of this Company.

ARTICLE VII

The power to amend, alter or repeal these Articles of Organization shall be vested in this Company's member(s). The Articles of Organization may be amended, at any time, by unanimous vote of the member(s). In accordance with Florida Statutes section 608.408(3), the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of The Seven Group Holdings, LLC has executed these Articles of Organization this 29th day of January in the year 2010.

David Everett Marko Authorized Representative

(((H10000021897 3)))

02/02/2010 14:56 305-285-5555

DMML

FEB -2 AMII:

FILED

(((H10000021897 3)))

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent with the ability to accept service of process for The Seven Group Holdings, LLC at the address designated in the Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I am familiar with, understand, and accept the obligations of my designated position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608 of the statutes of the State of Florida, and I agree to comply with the provisions of all Florida statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

David Everett Marko Date: January 29, 2010

(((H10000021897 3)))